LIMITED ‘the Secured Creditor’, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised

Officer of ‘Secured Creditor’, and will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there

is” basis and on 24  /02/2026    for recovery of Rs. 18,84,010/- (Rupees Eighteen   Lakhs  Eighty four

Thousand ten Only)  as on   19/01/2026  along with future interest and charges accrued w.e.f.

19/01/2026   due  to  the  ‘Secured  Creditor’  from  1.MOHD  JAVED  (Borrower)  2.MALKA  BI (Co-

Borrower)for the Loan Account Number:  H425HLT1298382 and H425HHL1295191 The reserve

price is fixed FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY IS Rs.16,00,000/-   (RUPEES SIXTEEN LAKH  ONLY))  THE  

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT   WILL BE   RS. 1,60,000/- (RUPEES ONE  LAKH  SIXTY   THOUSAND  ONLY)  

Description of the Immovable Property:
SCHEDULE  PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of the immovable property bearing  FLAT NO. 101, FIRST FLOOR, SAVITRI
REGENCY  BLOCK  A,  PLOT  NO.  326,  SARV  SAMPANNA,  NAGAR,  BHICHOLI  HAPSI,  INDORE,